DTM70, DTM70-C8 Manual
External AC-DC Power Adapters, 70W
DTM70 Series  (Class I)
DTM70-C8 Series  (Class II)
Instruction and Application Manual
Content:
1. Product Description.............................................2
2. Product Features .................................................2

70 = 70W
Place of
Manufactoring
(Code)
Output Voltage
120 = 12V
150 = 15V
180 = 18V
240 = 24V
360 = 36V
480 = 48V
CLASS I / II
Blank = Class I
C8 = Class II
Model list:
DTM70CN120 External Adapter Power Supply, Class I: 70W, 12V 5.8A
DTM70CN150 External Adapter Power Supply, Class I: 70W, 15V 4.65A
DTM70CN180 External Adapter Power Supply, Class I: 70W, 18V 3.9A
DTM70CN240 External Adapter Power Supply, Class I: 70W, 24V 3.0A
DTM70CN360 External Adapter Power Supply, Class I: 70W, 36V 1.9A
DTM70CN480 External Adapter Power Supply, Class I: 70W, 48V 1.5A
DTM70CN120C8 External Adapter Power Supply, Class II: 70W, 12V 5.8A
DTM70CN150C8 External Adapter Power Supply, Class II: 70W, 15V 4.65A
DTM70CN180C8 External Adapter Power Supply, Class II: 70W, 18V 3.9A
DTM70CN240C8 External Adapter Power Supply, Class II: 70W, 24V 3.0A
DTM70CN360C8 External Adapter Power Supply, Class II: 70W, 36V 1.9A
DTM70CN480C8 External Adapter Power Supply, Class II: 70W, 48V 1.5A
All parameters are typical values specified at nominal input voltage, nominal output load, 25°C ambient and after a 5 minutes run-in time unless
otherwise noted. The information presented in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable and may change without notice.
For additional information, please visit https://product.tdk.com/en/power/dtm 5/13
DOC-ID: 260932 – Issue 1